Outdoor Education Bus Schedule - semester II (February to June), 2024
(Updated February 18, 2024)

International Centre (Toronto) (All Grades)
» Friday February 23"
» All Day — Pick up: 8:00 am Return to School: 5:00 pm
The Boiler Room (Belleville) Grade 10’s
+ Tuesday March 5"
* Morning — Pick up: 8:15 am Return to School: 11:45 am
The Boiler Room (Kingston) Grade 11/12’s
+  Wednesday March 6™
+ All Day — Pick up: 8:15 am Return to School: 2:20 pm
Goodrich Loomis (Quinte West)
» Thursday March 28"
» Grade 10’s AM — Pick up: 8:00 am Return to School: 11:15 am
* Grade 11/12’s PM — Pick up: 11:15 am Return to School: 2:20 pm
Quinte Wellness Centre — Swimming Test (Belleville) — (All Grades) — Mandatory!
+  Wednesday April 3™
« Afternoon — Pick up: 11:45 pm Return to School: 3:15 pm
Brighton Canoe Session (Ontario Street Boat Launch — Brighton)- Mandatory!
+  Tuesday April 23" (Thursday April 25" — Rain Date)
+ Grade 10’s AM — Pick up: 8:15 am Return to School: 11:15 am
* Grade 11/12’s PM — Pick up: 11:15 am Return to School: 2:20 pm
TreeTop Trekking Ganaraska (Campbellcroft) Grade 10’s
+ Wednesday May 1%
+ All Day — Pick up: 8:00 am Return to School: 2:20 pm
Kawartha Highlands Provincial Park— Grade 11/12’s
+  Monday May 6"
Pick up: 8:00 am at ENSS and drop off at Anstruther Lake parking lot (Access Point #5)
Wednesday May 8"
Pick up: 12:00 pm Long Lake parking lot (Access Point #2) and return to school around 3:00 pm
Algonguin Provincial Park— Grade 11/12’s
+ Monday May 13"
Pick up: 7:00 am at ENSS and drop off at Smoke Lake parking lot (Access Point #6)
+ Friday May 17"
Pick up: 12 noon at Smoke Lake parking lot (Access Point #6) and return to school around 5:00 pm
Kawartha Highlands Provincial Park — Grade 10’s
+ Monday May 27"
Pick up: 8:00 am at ENSS and drop off at Wolfe Lake parking lot (Access Point #4)
+  Wednesday May 29"
Pick up: 12:00 pm Wolfe Lake parking lot (Access Point #4) and return to school around 3:00 pm
Dragon Boating (Gosport Docks) — Grade 10’s
+ Tuesday June 4"
* Morning — Pick up: 8:15 am Return to School: 11:15 am




